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Fall 2025 COURSE OFFERING 

 

 

 

 

 

BIOLOGY 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall BIO 205 10 Lecture Anatomy & 
Physiology I 

MON 
WED 

9:15-
10:45 AM 

3 

Fall BIO 205 20 Lecture Anatomy & 
Physiology I 

MON 
WED 

2:30-4:00 
PM 

3 

Fall BIO 205 30 Lecture Anatomy & 
Physiology I 

TUE 
THU 

9:15-
10:45 AM 

3 

Fall BIO 205 40 Lecture Anatomy & 
Physiology I 

TUE 
THU 

11:00-
12:30 PM 

3 

Fall BIO 205L 01 Lab Anatomy & 
Physiology I Lab 

TUE 11:00-
2:00 PM 

1 

Fall BIO 205L 02 Lab Anatomy & 
Physiology I Lab 

TUE 3:15-6:15 
PM 

1 

Fall BIO 205L 03 Lab Anatomy & 
Physiology I Lab 

THU 9:15-
12:15 PM 

1 

Fall BIO 205L 04 Lab Anatomy & 
Physiology I Lab 

THU 3:15-6:15 
PM 

1 

Fall BIO 205L 05 Lab Anatomy & 
Physiology I Lab 

FRI 9:15-
12:15 PM 

1 

Fall BIO 215L 01 Hybrid 
Lab 

Microbiology Lab MON 2:00-4:00 
PM 

1 

Fall BIO 215L 02 Hybrid 
Lab 

Microbiology Lab TUE 8:30-
10:30 AM 

1 

Fall BIO 216 10 Hybrid Microbiology for 
Health Sciences 

MON 9:15-
10:45 AM 

3 

Fall BIO 216 20 Hybrid Microbiology for 
Health Sciences 

WED 9:15-
10:45 AM 

3 

Fall BIO 315 10 Online Pathophysiology Online 3 

 

 

 

Main Fall Semester: September 8, 2025-December 19, 2025 

Fall A Session: September 8, 2025- October 24, 2025 

Fall B Session: November 3, 2025-December 19, 2025 
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CHEMISTRY 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall CHM 
103 

10 Hybrid Physiological 
Chemistry 

MON 4:15-5:45 
PM 

3 

Fall CHM 
103 

20 Hybrid Physiological 
Chemistry 

WED 4:15-5:45 
PM 

3 

Fall CHM 
103L 

01 Hybrid 
Lab 

Physiological 
Chemistry Lab 

MON 6:00-8:00 
PM 

1 

Fall CHM 
103L 

02 Hybrid 
Lab 

Physiological 
Chemistry Lab 

WED 6:00-8:00 
PM 

1 

 

COMMUNICATIONS 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall COM 
138 

10 Online Professional 
Communications 

Online 3 

 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall CSC 105 10 Online Introduction to 
Computer Science 

Online 2 

Fall CSC 105 20 Online Introduction to 
Computer Science 

Online 2 

 

ENGLISH 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall ENG 105 10 Online College Composition 
I 

Online 3 

Fall ENG 105 20 Online College Composition 
I 

Online 3 

 

HEALTH SCIENCES 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall HSC 115 10 Online US Healthcare 
Systems 

Online 3 
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Fall HSC 115 20 Online US Healthcare 
Systems 

Online 3 

Fall HSC 119 10 Online Medical Language Online 2 

Fall HSC 119 20 Online Medical Language Online 2 

Fall HSC 119 30 Online Medical Language Online 2 

Fall HSC 119 40 Online Medical Language Online 2 

Fall HSC 119 50 Online Medical Language Online 2 

 

MATH 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall MTH 
102 

10 Lecture Math for Health 
Professionals 

MON 
WED 

3:00-
4:30 PM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102S 

01 Lab Math for Health 
Professionals Lab  

MON 
WED 

4:45-
5:15 PM 

0 

Fall MTH 
102 

20 Lecture/Lab Math for Health 
Professionals  

TUE 
THU 

12:45-
2:15 PM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102S 

02 Lab Math for Health 
Professionals Lab  

TUE 
THU 

2:30-
3:00 PM 

0 

Fall MTH 
102 

30 Lecture Math for Health 
Professionals  

TUE 
THU 

3:15-
4:45 PM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102S 

03 Lab Math for Health 
Professionals Lab 

TUE 
THU 

5:00-
5:30 PM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102 

40 Lecture Math for Health 
Professionals  

WED 
FRI 

9:15-
10:45 
AM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102S 

04 Lab Math for Health 
Professionals Lab 

WED 
FRI 

11:00-
11:30 
AM 

0 

Fall MTH 
102 

50 Lecture Math for Health 
Professionals 

MON 
WED 

12:30-
2:00 PM 

3 

Fall MTH 
102S 

05 Lab Math for Health 
Professionals Lab  

MON 
WED 

2:15-
2:45 PM 

0 

Fall MTH 
104 

20 Online Statistics I Online 3 
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MEDICAL ASSISTING-AULTMAN 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall BIO 102 10 Online Human Biology Online 3 

Fall MAS 108 10 Hybrid Clinical Medical 
Assisting 

SAT 9:00-
10:00 AM 

4 

Fall MAS 
108L 

01 Lab Clinical Medical 
Assisting Clinical 

SAT 10:15-
12:30 PM 

0 

Fall MAS 110 10 Online Medical Office 
Administration 

Online 2 

 

MEDICAL ASSISTING-SUMMA 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall BIO 102 20 Hybrid Human Biology TUE 5:00-6:30 
PM 

3 

Fall MAS 108 20 Hybrid Clinical Medical 
Assisting 

WED 5:00-6:00 
PM 

4 

Fall MAS 
108L 

02 Lab Clinical Medical 
Assisting Clinical 

WED 6:15-8:15 
PM 

0 

Fall MAS 110 20 Online Medical Office 
Administration 

Online 2 

 

NURSING 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall NRS 101 10 Lecture Foundations I 
 

WED 11:00-
12:30 PM 

3 

Fall NRS 
101L 

01 Lab Foundations I Lab TUE 
THU 

8:30-
10:45 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 
101L 

02 Lab Foundations I Lab TUE 
THU 

12:45-
3:00 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 108 10 Lecture Medical Surgical 
Nursing II 

TUE 7:30-
10:30 
AM 

4.5 

Fall NRS 108 20 Lecture Medical Surgical 
Nursing II 

THU 7:30-
10:30 
AM 

4.5 

Fall NRS 
108C 

01 Clinical Medical Surgical 
Nursing II Clinical 

WED 6:45-2:30 
PM 

0 
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Fall NRS 
108C 

02 Clinical Medical Surgical 
Nursing II Clinical 

WED 2:45-
10:30 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 
108C 

03 Clinical Medical Surgical 
Nursing II Clinical 

FRI 6:45-2:30 
PM 

0 

Fall  NRS 
108C 

04 Clinical Medical Surgical 
Nursing II Clinical 

FRI 6:45-2:30 
PM 

0 

Fall NRS 200 10 Lecture Pharmacology for 
Nursing 

TUE 
THU 

9:15-
10:45 
AM 

3 

Fall NRS 200 20 Lecture Pharmacology for 
Nursing 

TUE 
THU 

11:00-
12:30 PM 

3 

Fall  NRS 212 10 Lecture Foundational 
Concepts 

WED 
FRI 

11:00-
12:30 PM 

6 

Fall NRS 
212L 

01 Lab Foundational 
Concepts Lab 

WED 
FRI 

7:30-
10:30 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 
212L 

02 Lab Foundational 
Concepts Lab 

WED 
FRI 

12:45-
3:45 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 
212C 

03 Clinical Foundational 
Concepts Clinical 

THU 6:45-
11:00 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 
212C 

04 Clinical Foundational 
Concepts Clinical 

THU 6:45-
11:00 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 
212C 

05 Clinical Foundational 
Concepts Clinical 

THU 6:45-
11:00 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 
212C 

06 Clinical Foundational 
Concepts Clinical 

THU 6:45-
11:00 
AM 

0 

Fall NRS 313 10 Lecture Concepts of Family 
Nursing 

TUE 1:30-3:30 
PM 

4 

Fall NRS 
313C 

01 Clinical Concepts of Family 
Nursing Clinical 

WED 6:45-2:45 
PM 

0 

Fall NRS 
313C 

02 Clinical Concepts of Family 
Nursing Clinical 

FRI 6:45-2:45 
PM 

0 

Fall NRS 315 10 Lecture/Lab Concepts of Health 
and Illness II 
 

THU 12:45-
3:45 PM 

4 

Fall NRS 
315C 

01 Clinical Concepts of Health 
and Illness II Clinical 

WED 6:45-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 
315C 

02 Clinical Concepts of Health 
and Illness II Clinical 

FRI 6:45-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall  NRS 317 10 Hybrid Concepts of 
Community Nursing 

THU 2:30-4:00 
PM 

4 
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Fall NRS 
317C 

01 Clinical Concepts of 
Community Nursing 
Clinical 

TUE 6:45 AM-
5:30 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 
317C 

02 Clinical Concepts of 
Community Nursing 
Clinical 

WED 6:45 AM-
5:30 PM 

0 

Fall NRS 415 10 Lecture Concepts of Health 
and Illness IV 

THU 9:15-
11:15 
AM 

4 

Fall NRS 
415C 

01 Clinical Concepts of Health 
and Illness IV 
Clinical 

TUE 6:45-2:15 
PM 

0 

Fall  NRS 
415C 

02 Clinical Concepts of Health 
and Illness IV 
Clinical 

WED 6:45-2:15 
PM 

0 

 

PHILOSOPY 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall PHL 104 10 Online Medical Ethics Online 3 

Fall PHL 104 20 Online Medical Ethics Online 3 

 

PHYSICS 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall PHY 105 10 Online Physics for 
Biomedical 
Applications 

Online 2 

Fall PHY 105 20 Online Physics for 
Biomedical 
Applications 

Online 2 

Fall PHY 105 30 Online Physics for 
Biomedical 
Applications 

Online 2 

 

RADIOGRAPHY 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall RAD 112 10 Hybrid Introduction to 
Radiography 

WED 8:30-9:00 
AM 

2 
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Fall RAD 
112L 

01 Lab Introduction to 
Radiography Lab 

WED 9:15-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
112L 

02 Lab Introduction to 
Radiography Lab 

WED 9:15-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
112L 

03 Lab Introduction to 
Radiography Lab 

WED 9:15-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
112L 

04 Lab Introduction to 
Radiography Lab 

WED 9:15-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
112L 

05 Lab Introduction to 
Radiography Lab 

WED 9:15-
12:15 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 114 10 Lecture Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I 

WED 7:15-8:15 
AM 

2 

Fall RAD 
114C 

10 Clinical Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Clinical 

TUE 
FRI 

6:00 AM-
1:00 PM 

1 

Fall RAD 
114L 

01 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

MON 7:30-
10:30 AM 

0 

Fall RAD 
114L 

02 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

MON 7:30-
10:30 AM 

0 

Fall RAD 
114L 

03 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

THU 7:30-
10:30 AM 

0 

Fall RAD 
114L 

04 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

THU 7:30-
10:30 AM 

0 

Fall RAD 
114L 

05 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

THU 11:00-
2:00 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
114L 

06 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning I Lab 

THU 2:15-5:15 
PM 

0 

Fall RAD 138 10 Lecture Radiographic Imaging 
and Analysis 

TUE 
FRI 

9:00-
10:30 AM 

3 

Fall RAD 244 10 Online Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning IV 

Online 2 

Fall RAD 
244C 

10 Clinical Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning IV Clinical 

MON 
WED 
THU 

6:00 AM-
7:00 PM 

3 

Fall RAD 
244L 

01 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning IV Lab 

TUE 11:00-
2:00 PM 

0 
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Fall RAD 
244L 

02 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning IV Lab 

TUE 11:00-
2:00 PM 

0 

Fall RAD 
244L 

03 Lab Radiographic 
Anatomy and 
Positioning IV Lab 

FRI 11:00-
2:00 PM 

0 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCES 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall PSY 111 10 Online Introduction to 
Psychology 

Online 3 

Fall PSY 211 10 Online  Human Growth & 
Development 

Online 3 

Fall SOC 121 10 Online  Introduction to 
Sociology 

Online 3 

Fall SOC 121 20 Online  Introduction to 
Sociology 

Online 3 

 

SOCIAL WORK 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall SWK 233 10 Online Human Behavior and 
the Social 
Environment Micro 

Online 3 

 

SONOGRAPHY 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall DMS 100 10 Lecture Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care 

TUE 12:00-2:00 
PM 

4 

Fall DMS 
100L 

01 Lab Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care Lab 

MON 8:00-12:30 
PM 

0 

Fall DMS 
100L 

02 Lab Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care Lab 

WED 1:00-5:30 
PM 

0 

Fall DMS 
100C 

01 Clinical Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care 
Clinical 

MON 7:00-11:00 
AM 

0 



PLEASE NOTE THAT CLASSES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CHECK THE WEBSITE 
(AULTMANCOLLEGE.EDU) FOR THE MOST CURRENT SCHEDULE OF COURSES 

 

Published: 9/3/25 

Fall DMS 
100C 

02 Clinical Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care 
Clinical 

MON 12:00-4:00 
PM 

0 

Fall DMS 
100C 

03 Clinical Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care 
Clinical 

WED 7:00-11:00 
AM 

0 

Fall DMS 
100C 

04 Clinical Introduction to 
Sonography Scanning 
& Patient Care 
Clinical 

WED 12:00-
4:00PM 

0 

 

STUDENT LEARNING SKILLS 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall SLS 107 10 Lecture Maximizing Your 
College Experience 

TUE 9:15-10:15 
AM 

1 

Fall SLS 107 20 Lecture Maximizing Your 
College Experience 

WED 12:45-1:45 
PM 

1 

Fall SLS 107 30 Lecture Maximizing Your 
College Experience 

MON 10:00-
11:00 AM 

1 

Fall SLS 107 40 Lecture Maximizing Your 
College Experience 

FRI 12:45-1:45 
PM 

1 

 

FALL A SESSION COURSES 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall A HSC 110 10 Online Information Literacy 
in Healthcare 

Online 2 

Fall A HSC 135 10 Online Principles of Health 
Education 

Online 3 

Fall A NRS 300 10 Online  Nursing Assessment Online 3 

Fall A NRS 304 10 Online Care for Culturally 
Diverse Populations 

Online 3 

Fall A NRS 400 10 Online Health Promotion 
and Teaching 

Online 3 

Fall A NRS 403 10 Online  Nursing Informatics Online 3 

Fall A PSY 222 10 Online Death and Dying Online 3 
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FALL B SESSION COURSES 

TERM COURSE SECTION TYPE COURSE TITLE DAYS TIME CREDIT 
HOURS 

Fall B HSC 230 10 Online Research in Health Online 3 

Fall B HSC 320 10 Online  Contemporary Issues 
in Population Health 

Online 3 

Fall B NRS 303 10 Online Nursing Research 
and Evidence Based 
Practice 

Online 3 

Fall B NRS 306 10 Online Gerontology Online 3 

Fall B NRS 370 10 Online Notes on Nursing Online 1 

Fall B SOC 225 10 Online  Minority Cultures Online 3 

 


